
2025 Girls Swim/Dive Time Schedule                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Diving Sectionals - Friday, November 7                                                                                                                                                                    
Swimming Sectionals - Saturday, November 8

Host School  Division 1 Manager Cell Manager Email Coaches Meeting Meeting Location Pool Opens Competition Begins / Location

Hudson** Dive: 3 p.m. Dive: Pool Office Dive: 3:30 p.m. Dive: 5:00 p.m.  Middle School
Manager: Ross Campbell 952-220-6882 campbera@hudsonraiders.org Swim: 10:30 a.m. Swim: Band Room Swim: 11 a.m. Swim: 1 p.m. Middle School

Neenah** Dive 4:30 p.m. Dive: Pool Deck Dive: 4 p.m. Dive: 5:30 p.m. Middle School
Manager: Carrie Raeth 920-410-8824 craeth@neenah.k12.wi.us Swim 10:15 a.m. Dive: Middle School Fieldhouse Swim: 10:15 a.m. Swim: 12 p.m. Middle School

Verona Area** Dive: 4 p.m. Dive: Pool Deck Dive: 4:30 p.m. Dive: 6pm  High School
Manager: Adam Stiner 608-843-5704 stinera@verona.k12.wi.us Swim: 12:30 p.m. Swim: Pool Deck near scores table Swim: 11:30 a.m. Swim: 1 p.m. High School

Germantown Dive: 4:30 p.m. Dive: Pool Deck Dive: 4:45 p.m. Dive: 6 p.m. High School
Manager: Cindy Collins 414-708-7374 ccollins624@gmail.com Swim: 11:15 a.m. Swim: Classroom Swim: 11:30 a.m. Swim: 1 p.m. High School

Muskego** Dive: 4:30 p.m. Dive: Pool Deck Dive: 4:45 p.m. Dive: 6pm  High School
Manager: Ed Leonard (414)218-9229 eleonard1@att.net Swim: 10:45 a.m. Swim: Pool Deck Office Swim: 10:30 a.m. Swim: 1 p.m. High School

Beloit Memorial**
Swim: 11:00 a.m. Swim: TBD Swim: 11:15 a.m. Swim: 1 p.m. High School 

Manager: Richard Vogel  608-751-3149 richardvogel31@gmail.com

Host School  Division 2 Manager Cell Manager Email Coaches Meeting Meeting Location Pool Opens Competition Begins / Location

Rice Lake**
     Swim: 10:30 a.m. Swim: Conference Room Swim: 11 a.m.     Swim: 1 p.m. Community Pool

Manager: Bob Burdorf 715-642-0267 bob_burdorf@yahoo.com

Ashwaubenon**
     Swim: 10 a.m. Swim: Pool Community Classroom Swim: 9 a.m.     Swim: 12 p.m. High School

Manager: Kari Kleczka 920-660-7160  kkleczka@ashwaubenonk12.org

Sauk Prairie**
     Swim: 11 a.m. Swim: Room 1908 Swim: 11:30 a.m.     Swim:1 p.m. High School

Manager: Heather Breunig 608-370-3607 Heather.breunig@saukprairieschools.org

Whitefish Bay**
Swim: TBD Swim: Field House Swim: 11 a.m.      Swim: 1 p.m. High School

Manager: Randee Drew 414-236-9522 randee.drew@wfbschools.com

**Track-Style Starting Blocks


